Ministère du Développement durable, de l’Environnement et des Parcs

Purpose: Réserve écologique de la Tourbière-de-Shannon

File: Direction du patrimoine écologique et des parcs: 5143-03-03 (3.25)

A territory comprising 29 parcels of land known and designated as follows:

Lot 395 part

Part of lot three hundred and ninety-five (lot 395 part), of the cadastre of Paroisse de Sainte-Catherine, of the
registration division of Portneuf, of Municipalité de Shannon, of irregular shape, bounded and described as
follows: northwesterly, by part of lot 436, measuring along that limit ten metres and eighty-one hundredths

[...]

limit thirty-seven metres and forty hundredths (37.40 m) and southwesterly, by part of lot 395, measuring
successively along that limit one hundred and thirty-four metres and eighty-one hundredths (134.81 m) and
eighty-eight metres and eight hundredths (88.08 m).

AREA: 5,279.3 m2

(0.528 ha)

Lot 396 part

Part of lot three hundred and ninety-six (lot 396 part), of the cadastre of Paroisse de Sainte-Catherine, of the
registration division of Portneuf, of Municipalité de Shannon, of irregular shape, bounded and described as
follows: northwesterly, by part of lot 436 and part of lot 435, measuring along that limit eighty-seven metres
and sixty-three hundredths (87.63 m); northeasterly, by part of lot 397, measuring along that limit one
hundred and eighty-eight metres and ten hundredths (188.10 m); southeasterly, by part of lot 856 (abandoned
railroad), measuring along that limit ninety metres and twenty-four hundredths (90.24 m) and southwesterly,
by part of lot 395, measuring along that limit two hundred and twelve metres and eleven
hundredths (212.11 m).

AREA: 1.753 ha

Lot 397 part

Part of lot three hundred and ninety-seven (lot 397 part), of the cadastre of Paroisse de Sainte-Catherine, of
the registration division of Portneuf, of Municipalité de Shannon, of irregular shape, bounded and described
as follows: northwesterly, by part of lots 435 and 434, measuring along that limit one hundred and seventy-
eight metres and seventeen hundredths (178.17 m); northeasterly, by part of lot 398, measuring along that
limit one hundred and forty-six metres and sixty hundredths (146.60 m); southeasterly, by part of lot 856
(abandoned railroad), measuring successively along that limit seventy-two metres and fifty-eight hundredths
(72.58 m), along the arc of a circle with a radius of 369.96 and one hundred and nine metres and sixty-one
hundredths (109.61 m) and southwesterly, by part of lot 396, measuring along that limit one hundred and
eighty-eight metres and ten hundredths (188.10 m).

AREA: 2.933 ha

Lot 398 part

Part of lot three hundred and ninety-eight (lot 398 part), of the cadastre of Paroisse de Sainte-Catherine, of the
registration division of Portneuf, of Municipalité de Shannon, of irregular shape, bounded and described as
follows: northwesterly, by part of lot 434, measuring along that limit eighty-seven metres and seventy-nine

[...]

southeasterly, by part of lot 856 (abandoned railroad), measuring along
that limit eighty-eight metres and twenty hundredths (88.20 m), along the arc of a circle with a radius of
369.96 m and southwesterly, by part of lot 397, measuring along that limit one hundred and forty-six metres
and sixty hundredths (146.60 m).

AREA: 1.289 ha

Lot 399 part

Part of lot three hundred and ninety-nine (lot 399 part), of the cadastre of Paroisse de Sainte-Catherine, of the
registration division of Portneuf, of Municipalité de Shannon, of irregular shape, bounded and described as
follows: northwesterly, by part of lots 434 and 433, measuring along that limit eighty-seven metres and forty-

[...]

Part of lot four hundred (lot 400 part), of the cadastre of Paroisse de Sainte-Catherine, of the registration
division of Portneuf, of Municipalité de Shannon, of irregular shape, bounded and described as follows:
northwesterly, by part of lots 433 and 432, measuring along that limit one hundred and seventy-one metres

and nine hundredths (171.09 m); northeasterly, part of lot 401, measuring along that limit one hundred and
seventy-eight metres and ninety-four hundredths (178.94 m); southeasterly, by part of lot 400, measuring
along that limit nine metres and fourteen hundredths (9.14 m); northeasterly, part of lot 400, measuring along